PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION	
This document is a public record under the North Carolina Public Records Application #:	Act and may be published on the Town's website or disclosed to third parties. Submittal Date: $\frac{1/-2!-18}{5628}$
To The Town Council Apex, North Carolina	
1. We, the undersigned owners of real property, respect to the Town of Apex, Wake County, North Carolina.	fully request that the area described in Part 4 below be annexed
2. The area to be annexed is <u>⊠ contiguous</u> , <u>□ non-con</u> boundaries are as contained in the metes and bounds	tiguous (satellite) to the Town of Apex, North Carolina and the description attached hereto.
 If contiguous, this annexation will include all intervenir G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise stated in the annexat 	ng rights-of-way for streets, railroads and other areas as stated in tion amendment.
Owner Information	
MFW Investments LLC	0750264926 Deed Book 16554, Page 2295
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #
919-801-3905	mwhitehead@macgregordev.com
Phone	E-mail Address
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #
Phone	E-mail Address
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #
Phone	E-mail Address
Surveyor Information	
Surveyor: Bateman Civil Survey Company Jeff Bal	ker
Phone: 919-577-1080	Fax: 919-577-1081
E-mail Address:jeff.baker@batemancivilsurvey.com	

Annexation Sum mary Chart			
Total Acreage to be annexed:	7.578	Reason for annexation: (select one)	
Population of acreage to be annexed:		Receive Town Services	X
Existing # of housing units:		Other (please specify)	
Zoning District*:	MD-CZ		

*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department for questions.

No. of Concession, Name

PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION	N
Application #: 651	Submittal Date: 11/21/18
COMPLETE IF IN A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
In witness whereof, MFW Investmends its name by a member/manager pursuant to a	$\frac{1}{2}$ a limited liability company, caused this instrument to be executed authority duly given, this the $\frac{21}{2}$ day of $\boxed{Nover 6.6}$, 2018.
	By: By:
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
	20 18 Dalene & Keith
NOTA SULLENE	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
COMPLETITINA PARTNERSHIP	
n witness whereof,	, a partnership, caused this instrument to be executed in hority duly given, this the day of 20
	hority duly given, this the day of, 20 ne of Partnership
	By:
	Signature of General Partner
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE	
Sworn and subscribed before me,	, a Notary Public for the above State and County,
this theday of	. 20
SEA1	Notary Public
SEAL	
	My Commission Expires:



Bateman Civil Survey Company, PC 2524 Reliance Avenue Apex, NC 27539 Phone: (919) 577-1080 Fax: (919) 577-1081 info@batemancivilsurvey.com

Annexation Legal Description for PIN: 0750264926

All that certain parcel of land, situated in Apex, Wake County, North Carolina, being on the lands of MFW Investments LLC as described in Deed Book 16554 at Page 2295, Wake County Records, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an Iron Pipe found at the North West property corner of MFW Investments LLC (DB 16554, PG 2295), Wake County Records and North East property corner of Pemberly Property Owners' Association (DB 16533, PG 1996), Wake County records and being designated as the Point of Beginning as shown on map made by Bateman Civil Survey Company, dated 3/26/2020 and entitled "Annexation Map for the Town of Apex" Apex, NC, Wake County, White Oak Township, REID# 0332044, having State Plane Coordinates N:707394.511, E:2052194.259;

thence S77°53'40"E, 487.73' to an Iron Pipe set; thence S02°53'36"W, 729.80' to an Iron Pipe set; thence N82°46'39"W, 330.00' to an Iron Pipe set; thence N17°15'52"W, 434.04' to an Iron Pipe found; thence N02°27'54"E, 375.53' to an Iron Pipe found; said Iron Pipe being the Point of Beginning.

Said Annexation contains 330,112 square feet / 7.578 acres, more or less.









